
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:645
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2004
CASHEW BOARD
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to set up a Cashew Board with head quarters in Kerala, if so, the modalities fixed for the setting up of Cashew Board; and

(b) whether the Government has any plan to announce an economic package to help the Cashew sector, if so, the details of the package?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a) and (b) : No Sir.
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